Maine law.
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CHAP, 350 

Fred L, 
V\Tilson, 
in favor of, 

Arthur C. 
Smith, In 
favor of. 

William C. 
Hanson, in 
favor of. 

Telephone 
service to 
111en1berR of 
the Legis­
lature, In 
favor of. 

F. L. WILSUN-A. C, SMITH-W. C. HANSON-TELEPHONE. 

Chapter 350. 

Resolve In Favor of Shorthand Reporter to Committee on Railroads 
and Expresses. 

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to Fred L. 
'Wilson the sum of seventy-one dollars for services as shorthand 
reporter to the Committee on Railroads and Expresses. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 

Chapter 351. 

Resolve in Favor of Arthur C. Smith, Secretary of Committee on State 
School for Boys and Industrial School for Girls. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the Sllm 

of nine dollars and seventy-five cents to be paid Arthur C. 
Smith as Secretary of Committee 011 State School for Boys and 
Industrial School for Girls for services and money paid out for 
clerk hire to Ina E. Chadbourne. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 

Chapter 352. 

Resolve in Favor of \Villiam C. Hanson, for Services as C"lerk and 
Stenographer to the Committee on Salaries and Fees. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be 
paid to William C. Hanson, for services as clerk and stenogra­
pher to the Committee on Salaries and Fees, the sum of two 
hundred fifty dollars. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 

Chapter 353. 

Resolve to Provide for the Payment of Telephone Service for Membel'" 
During the Present Session of the Legislature. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor 
of the New England Telephone and Telegraph Company the 
sum of five hundred dollars in payment for telephone service 
of members of the present Legislature during its present session 
in accordance with the terms of the agreement made with said 
company by the joint committee authorized to make an agree­
ment with said company for such service. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 




